
 

CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
DEPARTMENT 
Administration  

PRESENTED BY 
Drew Nelson - City Administrator 

DATE 
June 6, 2023 

 

1 

 

ITEM 
Approval of Contract – Asbestos Abatement and Demolition Project – 102 D Street and 233 E. 1st Street 

 

BACKGROUND 
On April 21, 2023, the City of Salida released an Invitation to Bid (ITB) for the Asbestos Abatement and Demolition Project 

at 102 D Street and 233 E. 1st Street.  The City acquired the properties, which included dilapidated and uninhabitable 

structures, in July of 2022.  The City received word of an Innovated Housing Opportunities Initiative (IHOI) grant 

opportunity, and was awarded $600,000 in IHOI for predevelopment work.  On May 16, 2023, the City entered into an 

agreement with ArtSpace, Inc, a non-profit entity, to complete the predevelopment design work.  In order for ArtSpace to 

commence on their work, the structures at 102 D Street and 233 E. 1st Street must be removed from the property. 

 

On May 25, 2023, the City opened bids for the ITB at City Hall.  The City received the following 3 bids that met the 

specifications as set out in the ITB: 

 

Company Location Amount 

JKS Industries, LLC Greenwood Village, CO $341,364.58 

Rockies Environmental and Demolition Services Denver, CO $1,001,396.55 

Cooley & Sons Excavating Mosca, CO $430,408.00 

 

The City also received an additional bid that did not meet the specifications of the ITB as it did not include the asbestos 

removal.   

 

FISCAL NOTE 
The lowest competitive bid that met all of the specifications in the Invitation to Bid is from JKS Industries at $341,364.58.  

This amount will be covered by the use of IHOI grant funds as well as remaining ARPA funds to be used for affordable 

and workforce housing purposes.  However, the City only budgeted $250,000 for the demolition project, and the cost 

overages will need to be addressed by a budget amendment at a future date. 

 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommends that the City Council award a contract to JKS Industries, LLC for the Asbestos Abatement and 

Demolition Project at 102 D Street and 233 E. 1st Street in the amount of $341,364.58.   

 

SUGGESTED MOTION 
A City Councilperson should state, “I move to combine and approve the Consent Agenda”, followed by a second and a 

roll call vote. 

 

 

 

 

 


















































	Demolition Contract CAF 06-06-2023
	JKS Industries Bid 05-25-2023

